
State of Kansas' 
Recreation Commission 

2013/2014 ' 

CERTIFICATE 
To the Clerk of Barton, Staie of Kansas 

We; the undersigned officers of 
Great Bend Recreation Commission 

certify that the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held and after the Budget 
Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the maximum expenditure for the 

various funds for the year. Per K.S.A. 12-i 927, a copy of the budget as been submitted to 
the sponsoring entity and county clerk. 

, ,. 

Table of Contents Page 
for the Adopted Bud2et: No. 

Statement of Condo Lease­
Purchase/Cert. of 2 
General 3 
Employee Benefit/lnsurance Fund 

2013/2014 

Adopted Budget of 
Expenditures for the 

Pronosed BuMet Year 
2,011,264 
356,846 , 

TOTAL 
Budget Summary 0 

2,368,110 

.__ 2.32'D8~,l
••- QUN" ' ,- ,,~q . 

,. ~'J ••• , •f ~/. .....~ r.unty Clerk , ' " 
~ClJ: \tp ~ , 
~ i SEAL: ~ Permanent ,', " .. *. ".. II .
" \ Rec.~at'lJ'1 Commission Address ,,.. ...". .'. 

•• .- ..L .,I Cb ••••••~~ ~ .'.
'" 'lJIVTY.Jft:nd Recreation Commission 

",............... P.O. Box 353 

Great Bend, Ks 67530 

Provide point of contact: " 
heat Bend Recreation Commissio 

POC phone number: 
(620) 793-3755 ' 

, Sponsoring 
USD/City Address 

Barton County 
Unified School District #428 

Great Bend, Ks ,67530 

Other County: , " Stafford County 
Other County: o 
Other County: o 

,Other County: o 
Other County: o 
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~; ; . 
State of Kansas 

Recreation Commission 

2013/2014Great Bend Recreation Commission 
FUND PAGE
 

Adopted Budget 

General Fund 
Unencumbered Cash Balance 
Receipts: 
Aoorooriation from USD 428 
Fees & Char"es 

Prior Year 
Actual 

2011/2012 
669324 

811 348 
198223 

Current Year 
Estimated 
2012/2013 

856435 

853843 
158282 

Proposed Budget 
Year 

2013/2014 
978 091 

873573 
159,600 

Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceeds 10% 
Interest on Id Ie Funds 
Total Receiots 
Resources Available 
Expenditures: 
Personnel Services 
Contractual . 

Commodities 
Caoital Outlav 
ContingencY . 

.. 

1 009 571 
1 678895 

451 621 
199696 
102064 . 
52509 
16570 

1012125 
1,868560 

465,700 
208836 
103722 
107332 

4879 

1 033 173 
2011,264 

544136 
241 003 
128390 

1 032735 
65000 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceeds 10% 
Total Exoenditures 
Unencumbered Cash Balance' 

. 

822460 
856435 . . 

890469 
978091 

2011 264 
0 

Dollar amount to be raised by 5 mill: ~$======7~6~Og,7=154~ 
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,. 
State of Kansas 

Recreation Commission 

Great Bend Recreation Commission 
FUND PAGE 

2013/2014 

Adopted Budget 

Emnlovee BenefitlInsurance Fund 

Prior Year 
Actual 

2011/2012 

Current Year 
Estimated 
201212013 

Proposed Budget 
Year 

2013/2014 
Unencumbered Cash Balance 144,997 162,201 182604 
Receipts: 
Appropriation from USD 428 162,286 170,769 174242 

Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceeds 10% 
Interest on Idle Funds 
Total Receints 162286 170769 174242 
Resources Available 307283 332970 356.846 
Expenditures: 
Social SecuritvlMedicare 33524 34524 43.500 
KPERS 21667 24926 30000 
Workers Compensation 4845 4730 6,000 
Unemnlovment Insurance 436 443 1000 
Employee InsuranceslHealth 69269 72 373 246346 
Liabilitv Insurance 15 341 13.370 30000 

Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceeds 10% 
Total EXDenditures 145082 ISO 366 356846 
Unencumbered Cash Balance 162201 182604 0 

Page No. 
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STATE OF KANSAS 

BARTON 
COUNTI 

55. 

MARY HOISINGTON 

of lawful age, duly sworn upon oath states"that .:S_H--=E _ 

~ the -'-P.=.U.=.B.=.L1:.:S-'-H:::E-=-R'----- _
 

of THE GREAT BEND TRIBUNE
 

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50) times a yeai'
 

and has been so published for at least five ~ears prior 10 the firs1 publication 

~f the attache<.! notice:
 

THAT said paper was ente red as second class mail matter at the post office of
 
its publication;
 

TIiAT said paper has a genera! paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, or monthly, 

or yearly basis in 

BARTON County, Kansas ; and is 

NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINrED and 
published in BARTON County, Kansas. 

That the attached notice was published in a regular issue of said newspaper 

for _\__ consecutive weeks, the first publication being on the~~ay 

of 3\1,Oe..- 20 h and the last publication on the d.'-l"'~y 
of ::SUl\tL 20J2>. 

PUQlication Fee $-- ­

$ 

Additional Copies at $-- ­

$~ 

(Signl~~_+~~~f~J::I::;~:::====.j 
Witness my hand thi d y of _Jl...L.()R ,'20 ft 
SUBS~RrBEDand Sworn to before me this -'d"l....-'--!+_h _ 

(Notary Public). 

J... ~Siale of K:';,sas ·Nolary Public 

• RAEGINA WERJH 
~COinm~EXpires J.~ 4-.IU 

My commission expires __:...:..::===~:::::=~~=±-{'i _ 

Proof of Publication
 

(Published In the Great Bend Tribune~ June ~i: :3l~11 
TIle governing Y ,

Great Bend RecreaUon CommissIon 
will meet on July 12, 2013 at 8:30 A,M., at 1214, Slone Sireet 1 

for Ille purpose 01 hearing and answenng . 
. rs relati ttl the proposed use 01 all funds. 

oelai~~;tl::~lion is a:;llable at ~ Sod.en Recreation Cel\ler . .....;. .-The Pro\XlSed B~~r~=~~ maJjm~m e~OOiture ' . . 
... ~~ lim""'''' "Mil·' ,,,,, Bll1l~~11	 ,Pfior N:tlJal _Currenl Year l'RO 20141 

:1: FUND Ye.ar 201 1-20,"-2_ J~~i!1e_~t~~~ -J.~1~~~ - I	 I 
,~ ~~ _~~W~ _,lI86~~20.QQ.... ___ ~~'-~ 

r::..;.:.-; Eml'!oYee Benefit! 00 3~ Q!l.,...- . 
lM>!@nceFurrL	 145D~'2~_ ~ -W}J~---=-- ';~.1!i-O!J_ I
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} h· RESOLUTlON No. July 12, 1999 , 

WHEREAS, the Great Bend Recreation Conunission has been operating a public 
recreation system under lhe provisions ofArticle 19 of C1uIpter 12 of the Kansas Statutes 
Annotated, and the Unified School District No. 428 is CUITeIldy authorized to leVy a 
propertr tax of not to exceed four mills for the use ofthe Recreation CommiBsion; and 
WHBRBAS, tho Recreation Commission has determined that the maximUliJ. authorized 
propcety tax currently being levied for (he use of the Gemmission is insufficient to 
opecaW the.=tionsystem, and ltte Commission has determined that an increase in the 
levy is neceSsary; 
BB IT RESOLVED, by the GreatBend Recreation Commission, that the Commission 
herebyre,quests that the maximum mill 10Vy be increased to five mills, willi the fifth. mill 
being designated to acapiCBl improvement fund to be wied fur tile acquisitionofsUes, and 
for the constructing. equipping, repairing, remQC/eIlng and furnishing ofbuildiogs and 
outdoor fucillties forrecreaUon oonunission pwposesand that the Commission "requests 
the Unified School DistrictNo, 428 to authorize such an increase, in accordance With 
House Bill No. 2424,1981 Session Lam ofKansaB. . 

\Z:?.i;.e-ml"~=~I~..Y"smY'I'" 

.01aiqx:a0n, Leonard .' ~ 

'. 
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..UNlF1E1J SCHOOL DlBTRICT 428 
·201 PtdIon Read, GtWlJ Bellt!, E4nsas 6'1530-4613 

RESOLUTION NO. 99-1 

WHEREAS, tho Great Bond Recreation Commlsslon bas adopted a resOlution dooltlling It necesslll)' to 
mcreesc the annllal propectytax levy for Ihe use ofsuch Commission to operate apublio teoteation£Yrtetn 
end 11M requested lheScnool D~ot to authorize a maxtmummill levy olnol to cxoee4'five mills: and 

WHBRBA8 theprorislOllS ofROl1$oBiU!'to. 2414, t987 Se.ss1onLeWll arKanSas whIch takes' effoot lu1y I, 
1987. authOIizc:a tho Sohool Distriot t4 provide tor 6Uoh lID increase, subject to II petition oftho voters for 8 
refeCcndum thereon; . ., 

BEIT RESOLVW. by (he !loan! ofBdu~du.. ofUnifiedSchoolDlstrlot428. that tho OreatSendRecre- _ 
ation Conunlsdon be aUllimized to tevy" tU ofnot to exoccd five mIlb 1ln' the year 1999l11Jd thereafu:r, 
wbjectto weltpetiliolll\lld rellltellclwnrequlretnenf. . .. 

ill! IT FURTHBR RBSOLWirthatthlsreso1uliOll ,hall be published anoo each we¢fortwo 'OOnse<llItive 
r~ )) .. ~~tbcC!ffiolalschoot~lICWspaperandthatlUlamounlliot(ll(eeedluggaidlUaxinl\1nllnnHcvytl1ay 

. \belcviedbytheReotcationCotwnlsd01luoli:6£apelltionrequostiDgandeotlonilponthe}ll'OpOaiU.on,Eigned 
by at k&5t tivo poroontoftho qudlficcl wm oeChe SchoolDisltiot. WlIbe med with tho countydeodan 
officu, witbIn30daySfoUowiqgtbcdatoofthotllStpubliodionoftbis~Iutlan~ . -. . 

: PASSBD, by the BoardofBduOlltion oftJ:Ilifir4SoboolDi£trictNo. 428 Onthis 12thdayof1aty•.l!l99. 

ATl'BSTBO BY'; IlOAllD Oil JlDt1CA7ION OF 
. OWlJBDSCtiOOLDm:mrar.m 

BAR'1ON<XJUNrY. 6TA'm OFX'ANSAS 

. .". r· . _ . f-4 . 
.'_'1 d 

.. d~uoaUOU. 


